Need a place to host your next social event or business meeting



I he Landis Lakes Clubhouse, available for use by the neighborhoods of the Landis Lakes Recreation Association, is located at 14600 Landis Lakes Drive. It is conveniently located and available for a reasonable fee of \$250 (plus a refundable \$200 deposit). Also available and included for clubhouse renters are 30 quality and attractive white folding chairs, as well



as matching four 4 Ft. round and two 6 Ft. rectangular folding tables. The clubhouse also offers a kitchen with microwave oven, refrigerator and dishwasher.





While there is also access to the patio in back to accommodate more guests and provide a place to enjoy the outdoors during pleasant spring or summer days, it is not part of the rental agreement and this area may not be properly cleaned before your event. The patio area is also not available during pool hours of operation. Should you use this area, you will be required to remove any trash and place picnic tables and other items back to their

proper position. The clubhouse can accommodate 40 people, and should be limited to this amount.

To review availability of the Landis Lakes Clubhouse, please refer to **www.landislakes.com/calendar** or call Sheryl at **502-645-1140**. Kentucky Realty oversees the use and maintenance of the clubhouse and is located at 3330 Pinecroft Drive Louisville, KY 40219. Anyone interested in renting should contact Sheryl at the number above and fill out a rental agreement form. This form can be mailed or emailed to you by Sheryl or you can download it off the Landis Lakes website at **www.landislakes.com/reserve**. Please contact Sheryl before 5:00pm on the Friday prior to your event through the next week to receive access to the new clubhouse locking system. We encourage you to take advantage of this wonderful benefit to our association members. We hope it may meet any hosting needs you may have.

Look no further than your own backyard.







